

RESOLUTION No.____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING LYNDA LAPP TO THE KINGSBURY GREENS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT BOARD FOR AN TERM ENDING DECEMBER 5, 2025

WHEREAS, two positions on the Kingsbury Greens Community Services District will become vacant on December 3, 2021; and

WHEREAS, members of the Kingsbury Greens Community Services District are appointed by the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the positions were advertised and posted on the Nevada County website, Board of Supervisors Office, Board of Supervisors Chambers, Madelyn Helling Library, Grass Valley Library, Truckee Library, Truckee Joseph Center, Truckee Town Hall and the District V Board of Supervisors office; and

WHEREAS, Lynda Lapp has been a member of the Kingsbury Greens Community Services District since April 6, 2004 and has submitted an application to be reappointed for a new term.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Nevada County hereby reappoints Lynda Lapp to the Kingsbury Greens Community Services District for a term ending December 5, 2025.